Wagga Baseball Association

wagga Baseball Agenda

Date: 21 February 2025

Time: 6:30pm

Location: Wagga RSL Club

Type of Meeting: General Meeting
Chaired by:

Minutes by:

Board Memberships: Warwick Pethybridge (President), Sarah-Jane Jameson (Vice President), Carl Pethybridge
(Secretary), Andrew Clark (Treasurer), Tracy Clark (Competitions), Chris Ebsworth (Public Relations), Shawn Morris
(Umpiring Coordinator), Amanda Wenham (Representative)

Vacant positions:

Club Memberships w/voting privileges: Bulls, Giants, Jackals, Red Sox, Rubberducks

Agenda

1.0 Present

2.0 Apologies

3.0 Minutes from Previous Meeting

4.0 Actions arising from previous minutes

e Courses
o Umpires
o Coaches

e Ground Maintenance
e General Maintenance
o Super Sopper
m Borrowed one from Kooringal Colts
m  Quotes from Aqua Wizz and Super Sopper.
m Potential possibility of sharing custody between WWSA & WWBA
e Representative
o CLSC Senior Country Men's Championships
o Raffle: Chris taking reigns for raffle, currently around $160, raffle books to be at the Grand Final.
e Live Streaming
e 2025 Season
o Life Members.
e WWBA Fundraising
o Bunnings.
o Foodworks - Andrew to look into with Emily to look at benefits
e CLSC
Hornets Baseball Club
e 2026 Season
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Wagga Baseball Association

Survey for season review done now while still fresh in mind.
Come & Try dates

o O O

How we can improve Baseball.
o Juniors

e Council
o Child Safe resources

5.0 Correspondence In

6.0 New Business
[ ]

7.0 Reports
All reports below

8.0 General Business
Brahman Bulls
Giants
Wagga Jackals
Rubberducks
The Blamey Red Sox
Others
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Wagga Baseball Association

President
No Report

Vice President
No Report

Secretary
No Report

Treasurer

Opening Balance

Income
Canteen
Raffle

Chocolates

Expenses
Canteen
Presentation
Internet

Line marking
Balls

NSW Fees

Closing Balance

Canteen Float

Inventory
Powerade
Cans/Water
Fruit boxes

Zero

25/8

$1,160.53
$106.62
$140.00

$534.76
$222.28

$40.00
$132.00
$125.00
$220.00

29/9

$156.85

11

152

22

Attachments

$11,218.37

$1,407.15

$1,274.04

$11,351.48

$44.00
$304.00
$7.00
$88.00
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Wagga Baseball Association

Pending accounts

$311.00

Andrew $75.39
Canteen-Banked

B/forward $2,131.34
Income $1,160.53
Exp $534.76
C/forward $2,757 11

Competitions
No Report

Representative
No Report

Public Relations
No Report

Umpiring Coordinator
No Report
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