

# **Wagga Baseball Agenda**

Date: 21st February 2025

Time: 6:30pm

Location: Wagga RSL Club

Type of Meeting: General Meeting

Chaired by: Minutes by:

<u>Board Memberships:</u> Warwick Pethybridge (President), Sarah-Jane Jameson (Vice President), Carl Pethybridge (Secretary), Andrew Clark (Treasurer), Tracy Clark (Competitions), Chris Ebsworth (Public Relations), Shawn Morris (Umpiring Coordinator), Amanda Wenham (Representative)

Vacant positions:

Club Memberships w/voting privileges: Bulls, Giants, Jackals, Red Sox, Rubberducks

# **Agenda**

- 1.0 Present
- 2.0 Apologies
- 3.0 Minutes from Previous Meeting
- 4.0 Actions arising from previous minutes
  - Courses
    - Umpires
    - Coaches
  - Ground Maintenance
  - General Maintenance
    - Super Sopper
      - Borrowed one from Kooringal Colts
      - Quotes from Aqua Wizz and Super Sopper.
      - Potential possibility of sharing custody between WWSA & WWBA
  - Representative
    - CLSC Senior Country Men's Championships
    - Raffle: Chris taking reigns for raffle, currently around \$160, raffle books to be at the Grand Final.
  - Live Streaming
  - 2025 Season
    - Life Members.
  - WWBA Fundraising
    - o Bunnings.
    - Foodworks Andrew to look into with Emily to look at benefits
  - CLSC
  - Hornets Baseball Club
  - 2026 Season

- o Survey for season review done now while still fresh in mind.
- o Come & Try dates
- How we can improve Baseball.
- Juniors
- Council
  - Child Safe resources

### 5.0 Correspondence In

•

#### **6.0 New Business**

•

### 7.0 Reports

All reports below

#### 8.0 General Business

**Brahman Bulls** 

Giants

**Wagga Jackals** 

Rubberducks

The Blamey Red Sox

Others

# **Attachments**

### **President**

No Report

### **Vice President**

No Report

## Secretary

No Report

### **Treasurer**

Opening Balance	25/8	\$11,218.37
Opening Dalance	2010	φ11,∠10.37
Income		
Canteen	\$1,160.53	
Raffle	\$106.62	
Chocolates	\$140.00	
		\$1,407.15
Expenses		
Canteen	\$534.76	
Presentation	\$222.28	
Internet	\$40.00	
Line marking	\$132.00	
Balls	\$125.00	
NSW Fees	\$220.00	
		\$1,274.04
Closing Balance	29/9	\$11,351.48
Canteen Float	\$156.85	
Inventory		
Powerade	11	\$44.00
Cans/Water	152	\$304.00
Fruit boxes	7	\$7.00
Zero	22	\$88.00

		\$311.00
Pending accounts		
Andrew	\$75.39	
Canteen-Banked		
B/forward	\$2,131.34	
Income	\$1,160.53	
Exp	\$534.76	
C/forward	\$2,757.11	

## Competitions

No Report

## Representative

No Report

### **Public Relations**

No Report

## **Umpiring Coordinator**

No Report